Assembly Manual Parts List
12'x20'x8" Run-In Shed

Description of Parts Part # Qty.
B o] Cover Rail Plain Ends 45" 3/4"L 10110 10
[e °] Cross Rail Plain Ends 48" 1/2"L 2031 3
[ &1 Cross Rail Swedged 50" 1/2"L 2030 12
[ Middle Upright Tube 56"L 10273 8
<<= Wind Brace (Flat Ends) 10205 2

(é Bent Corner Leg 10226 4
Xy Side Bend Plain 10225 6
Xy Side Bend Swedged 10224 6

= i
Béﬂ 4-Way Cover Rail Clamp 10111 16
3-Way Cover Rail Clamp 10112 8

1/4" x 3" Bolt 10210 14

(———mmw  1/4" x 3" Round Head Bolt 669 4

1/4" x 2" Bolt 10114 24

[ 1/4" x 1 5/8" Bolt 10115 20

& 1/4" Nut 1010 62
ﬁ One-Piece Cover 2A1114 1
A Protective Corner Boots 800196 4
g Ratchet 10040 4
1 Bolt Caps 10150 16
G Temporary 30" Auger Anchors 822 6
@ Cable - 1' Lengths
Cable Clamps
Base Feet 10270 8
ShelterLock Stabilizer Block 800260 12

Model #51341



